Price risk is the risk that the value of the financial instrument will fluctuate as a result of changes in market prices

and related market variables including interest rate change whether caused by factors specific to an individual
investment, its issuer or the market. The Company’s exposure to price risk arises from investments in equity
securities and debts securities are as follows:

(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars As at
31st March, 2021

As at
31st March, 2020

Maximum exposure to price risk 99,337.28 54,965.77

The Company’s exposure to equity securities risk arises from investments held by the Company and classified
in the Balance Sheet as fair value through OCI / valued at cost. The Company’s exposure to securities price
risk arises from investments held in mutual funds, debt securities and classified in the balance sheet at fair value
through profit or loss. NAV of these investments are available from the mutual fund houses.  To manage its price
risk arising from such investments, the company diversifies its portfolio.
Sensitivity Analysis
The table below sets out the effect on profit or loss and equity due to reasonable possible weakening /
strengthening

(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars As at
31st March, 2021

As at
31st March, 2020

Effect on profit and loss

5% increase in the prices 546.15  568.34

5% decrease in the prices  (546.15)  (568.34)

Effect on other comprehensive income

5% increase in the prices  4,420.71  2,179.95

5% decrease in the prices  (4,420.71)  (2,179.95)

37.4 Foreign Currency Risk
	 Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of

changes in foreign exchange rates. Company has long term investment, loans given and other receivables in/from

87th ANNUAL REPORT 2020-21

87

foreign wholly owned subsidiary company however amount invloved is not material. Therefore Company’s exposure
to foreign currecny risk is limited.

Note 38 : Capital Management
	 The Company is registered as a Systemically Important - Non- Deposit Taking - Non-Banking Financial (NBFC-ND-SI)

with Reserve Bank of India (RBI). Equity share capital and other equity are considered for the purpose of Company’s
capital management. The Company manages its capital in a manner which enables it to safeguard its ability to
continue as a going concern and to optimise returns to the Shareholders. The capital structure of the Company is

[…]

and related market variables including interest rate change whether caused by factors specific to an individual
investment, its issuer or the market. The Group’s exposure to price risk arises from investments in equity securities
and debts securities are as follows:

87th ANNUAL REPORT 2020-21

133

(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars As at
31st March, 2021

As at
31st March, 2020

Maximum exposure to credit risk  1,19,499.08  64,619.34

The Company’s exposure to equity securities risk arises from investments held by the Company and classified
in the Balance Sheet as fair value through OCI / valued at cost. The Company’s exposure to securities price
risk arises from investments held in mutual funds, debt securities and classified in the balance sheet at fair value
through profit or loss. NAV of these investments are available from the mutual fund houses.  To manage its price
risk arising from such investments, the company diversifies its portfolio.

Sensitivity Analysis
The table below sets out the effect on profit or loss and equity due to reasonable possible weakening /
strengthening

(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars As at
31st March, 2021

As at
31st March, 2020

Effect on profit and loss

5% increase in the prices 615.77 635.01

5% decrease in the prices (615.77) (635.01)

Effect on other comprehensive income

5% increase in the prices 5,359.18 2,595.96

5% decrease in the prices (5,359.18) (2,595.96)

Note 39 : Capital Management
	 Equity share capital and other equity are considered for the purpose of Group’s capital management. The Group

manages its capital in a manner which enables it to safeguard its ability to continue as a going concern and to
optimise returns to the Shareholders. The capital structure of the Group is based on management’s judgement of its
strategic and day-to-day needs with a focus on total equity so as to maintain investor, creditors and market confidence.
The funding requirements are met through operating cash flows and other equity. The management monitors the